## Waiver of Liability

I acknowledge that events sponsored by The Mississippi Walleye Club may involve activities that carry potential risks. I am aware of all the risks associated with participating in such events, which include, but are not limited to, personal injury, weather-related hazards, and damage to equipment.

I understand that I should not take part in any activities sponsored by The Mississippi Walleye Club if I am not medically or otherwise fit to do so. I agree to comply with any decisions made by The Mississippi Walleye Club regarding my fitness or ability to participate in their activities.

I recognize that The Mississippi Walleye Club and its affiliate, The Walleye Federation, have limited liability insurance for their sponsored events. However, this insurance does not cover me, my belongings, or my actions during any of these events. I accept that my boat insurance and/or personal insurance is sufficient for my participation in Club-sponsored events.

Having read this waiver and understood its contents, I, on behalf of myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release The Mississippi Walleye Club, its directors, officers, members, property owners, boat owners, boat operators, sponsors, and their representatives and successors from all claims, demands, or actions of any kind for any loss, damage, or injury I may incur or cause while participating in these events.